Lists showing the violations found at each store

DRUG FAIR

Stores where infant formula and/or non-prescription drugs allegedly were offered for
sale past the listed expiration dates:

Store Number Store L ocation

49 345 Franklin Avenue Belleville, New Jersey

23 Hooper Ave. & Brick Blvd. Brick, New Jersey

40 650 Shunpike Road Chatham, New Jersey

43 449 Lakeview Avenue Clifton, New Jersey

50 1006 Route 46 Clifton, New Jersey

58 51 Route 17 South East Rutherford, New Jersey
31 20 West Hudson Avenue Englewood, New Jersey

46 14 James Street Florham Park, New Jersey
26 4345 Route 9 Freehold, New Jersey

13 Hazlet Plaza Route 35 Hazlet, New Jersey

45 1303 North Broad Street Hillside, New Jersey

56 4011 Route 9 North Howell, New Jersey

39 Rt. 202 & Comly Rd. Lincoln Park, New Jersey

4 738 Union Avenue Middlesex, New Jersey

53 2960 Route 10 West Morris Plains, New Jersey
22 521 Livingston Avenue Norwood, New Jersey

33 338 Ramapo Valley Road Oakland, New Jersey

2 Browntown Shopping Cntr Old Bridge, New Jersey

35 1470 Route 46 Parsippany, New Jersey

48 375 Rt. 35 & Main Street Port Monmouth, New Jersey
21 1046 St. George Avenue Rahway, New Jersey

14 25 North Spruce Street Ramsey, New Jersey

25 104 Orlando Drive Raritan, New Jersey

59 295 Route 46 Rockaway, New Jersey

52 521 Raritan Avenue Sayreville, New Jersey

42 1760 Easton Avenue Somerset, New Jersey

7 Adelphia Road & Route 9 South Freehold, New Jersey
3 1153 Valley Road Stirling, New Jersey

16 2933 Vauxhall Road Vauxhall, New Jersey

51 Wayne Drug Fair Wayne, New Jersey

28 175 Locust Avenue West Long Branch, New Jersey

19 519 Cedar Hill Avenue Wyckoff, New Jersey



DRUG FAIR

Stores where merchandise allegedly scanned at a price in excess of the price listed at

the point of display:

Store Number
49
17
54
23
55
40
43
50
32
58
8
12
46
13
45
39
20
4
24
53
22
47
33
2
35
44
48
21
14
25
59
52
42
7
1
3
16
11

Store Location

345 Franklin Avenue

400 Springfield Avenue
600 Myrtle Avenue
Hooper Ave. & Brick Blvd.
481 Union Avenue

650 Shunpike Road

449 Lakeview Avenue
1006 Route 46

6-20 South Avenue

51 Route 17 South

Wood Ave. & Oaktree Rd.
Rt. 46 & Hollywood Ave
14 James Street

Hazlet Plaza Route 35
1303 North Broad Street
Rt. 202 & County Line Rd.
201 East Main Street

738 Union Avenue

Twin Brook Ave. & Rt. 35
2960 Route 10 West

521 Livingston Avenue
11-15 River Road

338 Ramapo Valley Road
Browntown Shopping Cntr
1470 Route 46

1405-79 South Avenue
375 Rt. 35 & Main Street
1046 St. George Avenue
25 North Spruce Street
104 Orlando Drive

295 Route 46

521 Raritan Avenue

1760 Easton Avenue
Adelphia Road & Route 9
140 South Plainfield Ave.
1153 Valley Road

2933 Vauxhall Road

342 Claremont Avenue

Belleville, New Jersey
Berkeley Heights, New Jersey
Boonton, New Jersey

Brick, New Jersey
Bridgewater, New Jersey
Chatham, New Jersey
Clifton, New Jersey

Clifton, New Jersey
Cranford, New Jersey

East Rutherford, New Jersey
Edison, New Jersey
Fairfield, New Jersey
Florham Park, New Jersey
Hazlet, New Jersey

Hillside, New Jersey

Lincoln Park, New Jersey
Little Falls, New Jersey
Middlesex, New Jersey
Middletown, New Jersey
Morris Plains, New Jersey
Norwood, New Jersey

North Arlington, New Jersey
Oakland, New Jersey

Old Bridge, New Jersey
Parsippany, New Jersey
Plainfield, New Jersey

Port Monmouth, New Jersey
Rahway, New Jersey
Ramsey, New Jersey
Raritan, New Jersey
Rockaway, New Jersey
Sayreville, New Jersey
Somerset, New Jersey
South Freehold, New Jersey
South Plainfield, New Jersey
Stirling, New Jersey
Vauxhall, New Jersey
Verona, New Jersey



30
18
51
28

19

1825 Highway 35,Suite15
110 Mountain Blvd.
Wayne Drug Fair

175 Locust Avenue

260 North Avenue

519 Cedar Hill Avenue

DRUG FAIR

Wall, New Jersey

Warren, New Jersey

Wayne, New Jersey

West Long Branch, New Jersey
Westfield, New Jersey
Wyckoff, New Jersey

Stores where advertised merchandise allegedly was not maintained in sufficient supply:

Store Number

49
54
55
40
43
50
32
31
46
45
39
20
53
35
44
21
14
59
7

3

16
11
28
19

Store Location

345 Franklin Avenue
600 Myrtle Avenue

481 Union Avenue

650 Shunpike Road

449 Lakeview Avenue
1006 Route 46

6-20 South Avenue

20 West Hudson Avenue
14 James Street

1303 North Broad Street
Rt. 202 & County Line Rd.
201 East Main Street
2960 Route 10 West
1470 Route 46

1405-79 South Avenue
1046 St. George Avenue
25 North Spruce Street
295 Route 46

Adelphia Road & Rt. 9
1153 Valley Road

2933 Vauxhall Road

342 Claremont Avenue
175 Locust Avenue

519 Cedar Hill Avenue

Belleville, New Jersey
Boonton, New Jersey
Bridgewater, New Jersey
Chatham, New Jersey
Clifton, New Jersey
Clifton, New Jersey
Cranford, New Jersey
Englewood, New Jersey
Florham Park, New Jersey
Hillside, New Jersey
Lincoln Park, New Jersey
Little Falls, New Jersey
Morris Plains, New Jersey
Parsippany, New Jersey
Plainfield, New Jersey
Rahway, New Jersey
Ramsey, New Jersey
Rockaway, New Jersey
South Freehold, New Jersey
Stirling, New Jersey
Vauxhall, New Jersey
Verona, New Jersey

West Long Branch, New Jersey
Wyckoff, New Jersey



WAL-MART

Stores where infant formula and/or non-prescription drugs allegedly were offered for
sale past the listed expiration dates:

Store Number Store Location

5077 300 Wooton Avenue Boonton, New Jersey
5340 500 Route 38 Cherry Hill, New Jersey
2254 55 S. WhiteHorse Pike Hammonton, New Jersey
5447 150 Harrison Avenue Kearny, New Jersey
2651 100 North Main Street Manville, New Jersey
2497 1236 Route 22 Phillipsburg, New Jersey
5069 3576 Route 22 West Whitehouse Station, N.J.
WAL-MART

Stores where merchandise allegedly scanned at a price in excess of the price listed at
the point of display:

Store Number Store Location

5077 300 Wooton Avenue Boonton, New Jersey
2040 2106 Mount Holly Road Burlington, New Jersey
2871 2501 Route 130 South Cinnaminson, New Jersey
2582 1 Wal-Mart Plaza Clinton, New Jersey

5340 500 Route 38 Cherry Hill, New Jersey
2503 1885 Route 57 Hackettstown, New Jersey
2254 55 South White Horse Pike Hammonton, New Jersey
5447 150 Harrison Avenue Kearny, New Jersey

1921 525 Route 72 West Manahawkin, New Jersey
2651 100 North Main Street Manville, New Jersey
1869 150 Route 70 East Marlton, New Jersey
2497 1236 Route 22 Phillipsburg, New Jersey
1844 950 Route 37 West Toms River, New Jersey
5069 3576 Route 22 West Whitehouse Station, N.J.

Stores where merchandise allegedly was offered for sale without a plainly marked total

selling price:

Store Number

Store Location

5077 300 Wooton Avenue Boonton, New Jersey
1977 1872 Route 88 Brick, New Jersey
2040 2106 Mount Holly Road Burlington, New Jersey

4



2871
5340
2254
1869
2497
5069

2501 Route 130 South
500 Route 38

55 South White Horse Pike
150 Route 70 East

1236 Route 22

3576 Route 22 West

WAL-MART

Cinnaminson, New Jersey
Cherry Hill, New Jersey
Hammonton, New Jersey
Marlton, New Jersey
Phillipsburg, New Jersey
Whitehouse Station, N.J.

Stores where advertised merchandise allegedly was not maintained in sufficient supply:

Store Number

5077
1977
2582
5340
2503
2254
1921
2651
1869
2497
5069

Store Location

300 Wooton Avenue
1872 Route 88

1 Wal-Mart Plaza

500 Route 38

1885 Route 57

55 South White Horse Pike
525 Route 72 West
100 North Main Street
150 Route 70 East
1236 Route 22

3576 Route 22 West

Boonton, New Jersey
Brick, New Jersey
Clinton, New Jersey
Cherry Hill, New Jersey
Hackettstown, New Jersey
Hammonton, New Jersey
Manahawkin, New Jersey
Manville, New Jersey
Marlton, New Jersey
Phillipsburg, New Jersey
Whitehouse Station, N.J.

Stores where bicycles allegedly were sold without the bike helmet law being posted:

Store Number
2582
2254

Store Location
1 Wal-Mart Plaza

55 South White Horse Pike

TARGET

Clinton, New Jersey
Hammonton, New Jersey

Stores where infant formula and/or non-prescription drugs allegedly were offered for
sale past the listed expiration dates:

Store Number
1153
1822

Store Location
570 Route 70
30 Kingsland Road

5

Brick, New Jersey
Clifton, New Jersey



1263
1365
1886
1330
1109
2170
1865
1084

Stores where merchandise allegedly scanned at a price in excess of the price listed at

the point of display:

Store Number
1153
1158
1822
1345
1263
1055
1365
1175
1886
1330
1823
1184
1109
2170
1917
1865
1151
2181
1154
1132
1084

543 River Road

751 Route 73 S.

100 14™ Street

630 Main Street

380 Consumer Square
2100 N. 2" Street
7101 Tonnelle Avenue
2690 Route 22 East

TARGET

Store Location

570 Route 70
2703 Route 541
30 Kingsland Road

Edgewater, New Jersey
Evesham, New Jersey
Jersey City, New Jersey
Hackensack, New Jersey
Mays Landing, New Jersey
Millville, New Jersey

North Bergen, New Jersey
Union, New Jersey

Brick, New Jersey
Burlington, New Jersey
Clifton, New Jersey

70 Princeton Highstown Rd.East Windsor, New Jersey

543 River Road

100 Parsonage Road
751 Route 73 S.

632 Route 46 East
100 14™ Street

630 Main Street

4955 Route 9 South
55 Route 9

380 Consumer Square
2100 N. 2" Street

4 Centerton Road
7101 Tonnelle Avenue
500 Nassau Park Blvd.
487 Cross Keys Road
1331 Hooper Avenue
4001 Black Horse Pike
2690 Route 22 East

Edgewater, New Jersey
Edison, New Jersey
Evesham, New Jersey
Fairfield, New Jersey
Jersey City, New Jersey
Hackensack, New Jersey
Howell, New Jersey
Manalapan, New Jersey
Mays Landing, New Jersey
Millville, New Jersey
Mount Laurel, New Jersey
North Bergen, New Jersey
Princeton, New Jersey
Sicklerville, New Jersey
Toms River, New Jersey
Turnersville, New Jersey
Union, New Jersey



Stores where merchandise allegedly was offered for sale without a plainly marked total
selling price:

Store Number Store L ocation

1153 570 Route 70 Brick, New Jersey

1822 30 Kingsland Road Clifton, New Jersey

1345 70 Princeton Hightstown East Windsor, New Jersey

1055 100 Parsonage Road Edison, New Jersey

1330 630 Main Street Hackensack, New Jersey

1823 4955 Route 9 South Howell, New Jersey

2170 55 Route 9 Manalapan, New Jersey

2170 2100 N. 2" Street Millville, New Jersey

1917 4 Centerton Road Mount Laurel, New Jersey

1151 500 Nassau Park Blvd. Princeton, New Jersey

1132 4001 Black Horse Pike Turnersville, New Jersey

1084 2690 Route 22 East Union, New Jersey
TARGET

Stores where the rain check policy allegedly was not posted:

Store Number Store Location

1153 570 Route 70 Brick, New Jersey

1822 30 Kingsland Road Clifton, New Jersey

1345 70 Princeton Hightstown East Windsor, New Jersey
1055 100 Parsonage Road Edison, New Jersey

1330 630 Main Street Hackensack, New Jersey
1823 4955 Route 9 South Howell, New Jersey

1154 1331 Hooper Avenue Toms River, New Jersey

1084 2690 Route 22 East Union, New Jersey



Stores where advertised merchandise allegedly was not maintained in sufficient

supply:

Store Number
1153
1055
1263
1365
1886
1184
2170
1151
1154
1132

Store Location

570 Route 70

100 Parsonage Road
543 River Road

751 Route 73 S.

100 14™ Street

55 Route 9

2100 N. 2" Street

500 Nassau Park Blvd.
1331 Hooper Avenue
4001 Black Horse Pike

Brick, New Jersey
Edison, New Jersey
Edgewater, New Jersey
Evesham, New Jersey
Jersey City, New Jersey
Manalapan, New Jersey
Millville, New Jersey
Princeton, New Jersey
Toms River, New Jersey
Turnersville, New Jersey

Stores where bicycles allegedly were sold without the bike helmet law being

posted:

Store Number
1263
1365
1175
1330
1823
1184
2170
1865
2181
1154
1084

Store Location

543 River Road

751 Route 73 S.

632 Route 46 East
630 Main Street

4955 Route 9 South
55 Route 9

2100 N. 2" Street
7101 Tonnelle Avenue
487 Cross Keys Road
1331 Hooper Avenue
2690 Route 22 East

Edgewater, New Jersey
Evesham, New Jersey
Fairfield, New Jersey
Hackensack, New Jersey
Howell, New Jersey
Manalapan, New Jersey
Millville, New Jersey
North Bergen, New Jersey
Sicklerville, New Jersey
Toms River, New Jersey
Union, New Jersey



