Lists showing the violations found at each store

DRUG FAIR

Stores where infant formula and/or non-prescription drugs allegedly were offered for sale past the listed expiration dates:

Store Number	Store Location	
49	345 Franklin Avenue	Belleville, New Jersey
23	Hooper Ave. & Brick Blvd.	Brick, New Jersey
40	650 Shunpike Road	Chatham, New Jersey
43	449 Lakeview Avenue	Clifton, New Jersey
50	1006 Route 46	Clifton, New Jersey
58	51 Route 17 South	East Rutherford, New Jersey
31	20 West Hudson Avenue	Englewood, New Jersey
46	14 James Street	Florham Park, New Jersey
26	4345 Route 9	Freehold, New Jersey
13	Hazlet Plaza Route 35	Hazlet, New Jersey
45	1303 North Broad Street	Hillside, New Jersey
56	4011 Route 9 North	Howell, New Jersey
39	Rt. 202 & Comly Rd.	Lincoln Park, New Jersey
4	738 Union Avenue	Middlesex, New Jersey
53	2960 Route 10 West	Morris Plains, New Jersey
22	521 Livingston Avenue	Norwood, New Jersey
33	338 Ramapo Valley Road	Oakland, New Jersey
2	Browntown Shopping Cntr	Old Bridge, New Jersey
35	1470 Route 46	Parsippany, New Jersey
48	375 Rt. 35 & Main Street	Port Monmouth, New Jersey
21	1046 St. George Avenue	Rahway, New Jersey
14	25 North Spruce Street	Ramsey, New Jersey
25	104 Orlando Drive	Raritan, New Jersey
59	295 Route 46	Rockaway, New Jersey
52	521 Raritan Avenue	Sayreville, New Jersey
42	1760 Easton Avenue	Somerset, New Jersey
7	Adelphia Road & Route 9	South Freehold, New Jersey
3	1153 Valley Road	Stirling, New Jersey
16	2933 Vauxhall Road	Vauxhall, New Jersey
51	Wayne Drug Fair	Wayne, New Jersey
28	175 Locust Avenue	West Long Branch, New Jersey
19	519 Cedar Hill Avenue	Wyckoff, New Jersey

DRUG FAIR

Stores where merchandise allegedly scanned at a price in excess of the price listed at the point of display:

Store Number	Store Location	
49	345 Franklin Avenue	Belleville, New Jersey
17	400 Springfield Avenue	Berkeley Heights, New Jersey
54	600 Myrtle Avenue	Boonton, New Jersey
23	Hooper Ave. & Brick Blvd.	•
55	481 Union Avenue	Bridgewater, New Jersey
40	650 Shunpike Road	Chatham, New Jersey
43	449 Lakeview Avenue	Clifton, New Jersey
50	1006 Route 46	Clifton, New Jersey
32	6-20 South Avenue	Cranford, New Jersey
58	51 Route 17 South	East Rutherford, New Jersey
8	Wood Ave. & Oaktree Rd.	•
12	Rt. 46 & Hollywood Ave	Fairfield, New Jersey
46	14 James Street	Florham Park, New Jersey
13	Hazlet Plaza Route 35	Hazlet, New Jersey
45	1303 North Broad Street	Hillside, New Jersey
39		Lincoln Park, New Jersey
20	201 East Main Street	Little Falls, New Jersey
4	738 Union Avenue	Middlesex, New Jersey
24	Twin Brook Ave. & Rt. 35	Middletown, New Jersey
53	2960 Route 10 West	Morris Plains, New Jersey
22	521 Livingston Avenue	Norwood, New Jersey
47	11-15 River Road	North Arlington, New Jersey
33	338 Ramapo Valley Road	Oakland, New Jersey
2	Browntown Shopping Cntr	Old Bridge, New Jersey
35	1470 Route 46	Parsippany, New Jersey
44	1405-79 South Avenue	Plainfield, New Jersey
48	375 Rt. 35 & Main Street	Port Monmouth, New Jersey
21	1046 St. George Avenue	Rahway, New Jersey
14	25 North Spruce Street	Ramsey, New Jersey
25	104 Orlando Drive	Raritan, New Jersey
59	295 Route 46	Rockaway, New Jersey
52	521 Raritan Avenue	Sayreville, New Jersey
42	1760 Easton Avenue	Somerset, New Jersey
7	Adelphia Road & Route 9	South Freehold, New Jersey
1	140 South Plainfield Ave.	South Plainfield, New Jersey
3	1153 Valley Road	Stirling, New Jersey
16	2933 Vauxhall Road	Vauxhall, New Jersey
11	342 Claremont Avenue	Verona, New Jersey

30	1825 Highway 35, Suite 15	Wall, New Jersey
18	110 Mountain Blvd.	Warren, New Jersey
51	Wayne Drug Fair	Wayne, New Jersey
28	175 Locust Avenue	West Long Branch, New Jersey
9	260 North Avenue	Westfield, New Jersey
19	519 Cedar Hill Avenue	Wyckoff, New Jersey

DRUG FAIR

Stores where advertised merchandise allegedly was not maintained in sufficient supply:

Store Number	Store Location	
49	345 Franklin Avenue	Belleville, New Jersey
54	600 Myrtle Avenue	Boonton, New Jersey
55	481 Union Avenue	Bridgewater, New Jersey
40	650 Shunpike Road	Chatham, New Jersey
43	449 Lakeview Avenue	Clifton, New Jersey
50	1006 Route 46	Clifton, New Jersey
32	6-20 South Avenue	Cranford, New Jersey
31	20 West Hudson Avenue	Englewood, New Jersey
46	14 James Street	Florham Park, New Jersey
45	1303 North Broad Street	Hillside, New Jersey
39	Rt. 202 & County Line Rd.	Lincoln Park, New Jersey
20	201 East Main Street	Little Falls, New Jersey
53	2960 Route 10 West	Morris Plains, New Jersey
35	1470 Route 46	Parsippany, New Jersey
44	1405-79 South Avenue	Plainfield, New Jersey
21	1046 St. George Avenue	Rahway, New Jersey
14	25 North Spruce Street	Ramsey, New Jersey
59	295 Route 46	Rockaway, New Jersey
7	Adelphia Road & Rt. 9	South Freehold, New Jersey
3	1153 Valley Road	Stirling, New Jersey
16	2933 Vauxhall Road	Vauxhall, New Jersey
11	342 Claremont Avenue	Verona, New Jersey
28	175 Locust Avenue	West Long Branch, New Jersey
19	519 Cedar Hill Avenue	Wyckoff, New Jersey

WAL-MART

Stores where infant formula and/or non-prescription drugs allegedly were offered for sale past the listed expiration dates:

Store Number	Store Location	
5077	300 Wooton Avenue	Boonton, New Jersey
5340	500 Route 38	Cherry Hill, New Jersey
2254	55 S. WhiteHorse Pike	Hammonton, New Jersey
5447	150 Harrison Avenue	Kearny, New Jersey
2651	100 North Main Street	Manville, New Jersey
2497	1236 Route 22	Phillipsburg, New Jersey
5069	3576 Route 22 West	Whitehouse Station, N.J.

WAL-MART

Stores where merchandise allegedly scanned at a price in excess of the price listed at the point of display:

Store Number	Store Location	
5077	300 Wooton Avenue	Boonton, New Jersey
2040	2106 Mount Holly Road	Burlington, New Jersey
2871	2501 Route 130 South	Cinnaminson, New Jersey
2582	1 Wal-Mart Plaza	Clinton, New Jersey
5340	500 Route 38	Cherry Hill, New Jersey
2503	1885 Route 57	Hackettstown, New Jersey
2254	55 South White Horse Pike	Hammonton, New Jersey
5447	150 Harrison Avenue	Kearny, New Jersey
1921	525 Route 72 West	Manahawkin, New Jersey
2651	100 North Main Street	Manville, New Jersey
1869	150 Route 70 East	Marlton, New Jersey
2497	1236 Route 22	Phillipsburg, New Jersey
1844	950 Route 37 West	Toms River, New Jersey
5069	3576 Route 22 West	Whitehouse Station, N.J.

Stores where merchandise allegedly was offered for sale without a plainly marked total selling price:

Store Number	Store Location	
5077	300 Wooton Avenue	Boonton, New Jersey
1977	1872 Route 88	Brick, New Jersey
2040	2106 Mount Holly Road	Burlington, New Jersey

2871	2501 Route 130 South	Cinnaminson, New Jersey
5340	500 Route 38	Cherry Hill, New Jersey
2254	55 South White Horse Pike	Hammonton, New Jersey
1869	150 Route 70 East	Marlton, New Jersey
2497	1236 Route 22	Phillipsburg, New Jersey
5069	3576 Route 22 West	Whitehouse Station, N.J.

WAL-MART

Stores where advertised merchandise allegedly was not maintained in sufficient supply:

Store Number	Store Location	
5077	300 Wooton Avenue	Boonton, New Jersey
1977	1872 Route 88	Brick, New Jersey
2582	1 Wal-Mart Plaza	Clinton, New Jersey
5340	500 Route 38	Cherry Hill, New Jersey
2503	1885 Route 57	Hackettstown, New Jersey
2254	55 South White Horse Pike	Hammonton, New Jersey
1921	525 Route 72 West	Manahawkin, New Jersey
2651	100 North Main Street	Manville, New Jersey
1869	150 Route 70 East	Marlton, New Jersey
2497	1236 Route 22	Phillipsburg, New Jersey
5069	3576 Route 22 West	Whitehouse Station, N.J.

Stores where bicycles allegedly were sold without the bike helmet law being posted:

<u>Store Number</u>	Store Location	
2582	1 Wal-Mart Plaza	Clinton, New Jersey
2254	55 South White Horse Pike	Hammonton, New Jersey

TARGET

Stores where infant formula and/or non-prescription drugs allegedly were offered for sale past the listed expiration dates:

<u>Store Number</u>	Store Location	
1153	570 Route 70	Brick, New Jersey
1822	30 Kingsland Road	Clifton, New Jersey

1263	543 River Road	Edgewater, New Jersey
1365	751 Route 73 S.	Evesham, New Jersey
1886	100 14 th Street	Jersey City, New Jersey
1330	630 Main Street	Hackensack, New Jersey
1109	380 Consumer Square	Mays Landing, New Jersey
2170	2100 N. 2 nd Street	Millville, New Jersey
1865	7101 Tonnelle Avenue	North Bergen, New Jersey
1084	2690 Route 22 East	Union, New Jersey

TARGET

Stores where merchandise allegedly scanned at a price in excess of the price listed at the point of display:

Store Number	Store Location		
1153	570 Route 70	Brick, New Jersey	
1158	2703 Route 541	Burlington, New Jersey	
1822	30 Kingsland Road	Clifton, New Jersey	
1345	70 Princeton Highstown R	70 Princeton Highstown Rd.East Windsor, New Jersey	
1263	543 River Road	Edgewater, New Jersey	
1055	100 Parsonage Road	Edison, New Jersey	
1365	751 Route 73 S.	Evesham, New Jersey	
1175	632 Route 46 East	Fairfield, New Jersey	
1886	100 14 th Street	Jersey City, New Jersey	
1330	630 Main Street	Hackensack, New Jersey	
1823	4955 Route 9 South	Howell, New Jersey	
1184	55 Route 9	Manalapan, New Jersey	
1109	380 Consumer Square	Mays Landing, New Jersey	
2170	2100 N. 2 nd Street	Millville, New Jersey	
1917	4 Centerton Road	Mount Laurel, New Jersey	
1865	7101 Tonnelle Avenue	North Bergen, New Jersey	
1151	500 Nassau Park Blvd.	Princeton, New Jersey	
2181	487 Cross Keys Road	Sicklerville, New Jersey	
1154	1331 Hooper Avenue	Toms River, New Jersey	
1132	4001 Black Horse Pike	Turnersville, New Jersey	
1084	2690 Route 22 East	Union, New Jersey	

Stores where merchandise allegedly was offered for sale without a plainly marked total selling price:

Store Number	Store Location	
1153	570 Route 70	Brick, New Jersey
1822	30 Kingsland Road	Clifton, New Jersey
1345	70 Princeton Hightstown	East Windsor, New Jersey
1055	100 Parsonage Road	Edison, New Jersey
1330	630 Main Street	Hackensack, New Jersey
1823	4955 Route 9 South	Howell, New Jersey
2170	55 Route 9	Manalapan, New Jersey
2170	2100 N. 2 nd Street	Millville, New Jersey
1917	4 Centerton Road	Mount Laurel, New Jersey
1151	500 Nassau Park Blvd.	Princeton, New Jersey
1132	4001 Black Horse Pike	Turnersville, New Jersey
1084	2690 Route 22 East	Union, New Jersey

TARGET

Stores where the rain check policy allegedly was not posted:

Store Number	Store Location	
1153	570 Route 70	Brick, New Jersey
1822	30 Kingsland Road	Clifton, New Jersey
1345	70 Princeton Hightstown	East Windsor, New Jersey
1055	100 Parsonage Road	Edison, New Jersey
1330	630 Main Street	Hackensack, New Jersey
1823	4955 Route 9 South	Howell, New Jersey
1154	1331 Hooper Avenue	Toms River, New Jersey
1084	2690 Route 22 East	Union, New Jersey

Stores where advertised merchandise allegedly was not maintained in sufficient supply:

Store Number	Store Location	
1153	570 Route 70	Brick, New Jersey
1055	100 Parsonage Road	Edison, New Jersey
1263	543 River Road	Edgewater, New Jersey
1365	751 Route 73 S.	Evesham, New Jersey
1886	100 14 th Street	Jersey City, New Jersey
1184	55 Route 9	Manalapan, New Jersey
2170	2100 N. 2 nd Street	Millville, New Jersey
1151	500 Nassau Park Blvd.	Princeton, New Jersey
1154	1331 Hooper Avenue	Toms River, New Jersey
1132	4001 Black Horse Pike	Turnersville, New Jersey

Stores where bicycles allegedly were sold without the bike helmet law being posted:

Store Number	Store Location	
1263	543 River Road	Edgewater, New Jersey
1365	751 Route 73 S.	Evesham, New Jersey
1175	632 Route 46 East	Fairfield, New Jersey
1330	630 Main Street	Hackensack, New Jersey
1823	4955 Route 9 South	Howell, New Jersey
1184	55 Route 9	Manalapan, New Jersey
2170	2100 N. 2 nd Street	Millville, New Jersey
1865	7101 Tonnelle Avenue	North Bergen, New Jersey
2181	487 Cross Keys Road	Sicklerville, New Jersey
1154	1331 Hooper Avenue	Toms River, New Jersey
1084	2690 Route 22 East	Union, New Jersey